12-05-2000 RECORDATION FC FORM PTO-1595 TMENT OF COMMERCE **PATENT** 1-31-92 and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the analysis of Santa and San Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): H. Bruce Wingo and Danny R. Wingo Name: Wingo and Wingo Inc, Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: H. C. 76, Box 321 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Marshall State: AR Zip: 72650 Execution Date: 11-16-00 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11-16-00 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Stephen D. Carver 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72212-4139 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen D. Carver Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0868

ASSIG N M E N T

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

WHEREAS, H. Bruce Wingo, residing at 120 Fowlkes Drive, Dickson TN 37055-4100 (Post Office Box 183, Burns TN 37029), a Citizen of the United States, and Danny R. Wingo, residing at H. C. 76, Box 321, Marshall AR 72650 (Post Office Address: P. O. Box 100, Timbo AR 72680), a Citizen of the United States, have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled Insulated Boot for Handling Electrical Conductors, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, Wingo and Wingo Inc., a Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at H. C. 76, Box 321, Marshall AR 72650, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable NOW consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of coinventors H. Bruce Wingo and Danny R. Wingo in and to said application for United States Patent entitled Insulated Boot for Handling Electrical Letters Design Conductors, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant said invention and any renewals, or patents for reissues. patent substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all extensions, foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Wingo and Wingo Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Patent in accordance with this assignment.

1	A A
2	SIGNATURE OF COINVENTOR: The succession of the s
3	H. Bruce Wingo
5	
6	DATE OF SIGNATURE: 6 Nov 2000
7	ADDRESS: 120 Fowlkes Drive
8	Dickson TN 37055-4100
9	() $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$
10 11	SIGNATURE OF COINVENTOR: Namy & Luight
12	Danny R. Wingo
13	
14	1/21/ // 2223
15	DATE OF SIGNATURE: $\frac{NoV}{6}$ $\frac{2000}{200}$
16	ADDRESS: H. C. 76, Box 321 Marshall AR 72650
17	Waishan AR 72030
18	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
19	
20	STATE OF ARKANSAS)
21) ss.
22	COUNTY OF PULASKI)
23	The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County
24	aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that H.
25	Bruce Wingo, and Danny R. Wingo to me well known, appeared before me,
26	and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration, purposes and
27	uses therein contained and set forth.
28	WITNESS my hand and official seal this 16 th day of November, 2000.
29	
30	Silve Diane
31	S-E-A-L Notary Public
	Tiomy I dolly
32	My Commission Expired 10 19 2001
33	My Commission Expires: 10-18-2001

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/21/2000